
 

 

 

FIP Sub-Committee Meeting 

Washington, D.C. 

November 19, 2014 

 

 

  

 

 

 

                                                           List of Participants 

 

 

 



COUNTRY MEMBERS AND PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 2 

 

 

FIP Sub-Committee 

Country 

FIP Sub-Committee 

Member 
Email 

Brazil Artur Cardoso de Lacerda artur.lacerda@fazenda.gov.br  

Burkina Faso Urbain Belemsobgo ubelemsobgo@yahoo.fr  

Democratic Republic of 

Congo  
Felicien Kahenga  fmulenda2000@yahoo.fr  

Denmark / 

Spain 

Jakob Haugaard/ 

Aize Azqueta Quemada 

jakhau@um.dk 

aize.azqueta@mineco.es 

Ghana Musah Abu Juam  majuamuk@yahoo.co.uk  

Indonesia Putera Parthama  p_jarthama@yahoo.com  

Japan Shuichi Hosoda shuichi.hosoda@mof.go.jp  

Mexico Miguel Angel Abaid Sanabria miguel.abaid@conafor.gob.mx  

Norway Morten Nordskag Morten.Nordskag@md.dep.no  

Sweden Linda Nillson  linda.nilsson@gov.se 

United Kingdom Ben Green b-green@dfid.gov.uk  

United States Katie Berg katie.berg@treasury.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:artur.lacerda@fazenda.gov.br
mailto:ubelemsobgo@yahoo.fr
mailto:abckab@gmail.com
mailto:jakhau@um.dk
mailto:aize.azqueta@mineco.es
mailto:majuamuk@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:pjarthama@yahoo.com
mailto:kentaro.ogata@mof.go.jp
mailto:Morten.Nordskag@md.dep.no
mailto:b-green@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:katie.berg@treasury.gov


COUNTRY MEMBERS AND PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 3 

 

BRAZIL 

 

Marco Aurelio Dos Santos Araujo 

Public Policy and Management Specialist 

Ministry of Finance, Department of International Affairs 

Esplanada dos Ministerios, Block P, 20 Andar 

Brasilia / DF, Brazil 

Email Address: marco.araujo@fazenda.gov.br 

 

BURKINA FASO 

 

Ibrahim Lankoande 

FIP Coordinator 

Ministry of the Environment and Sustainable Development 

06 BP 9307 

Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso 

Email Address: ibralanko@yahoo.fr 

 

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO 

 

Vangu Lutete Clement 

FIP Coordinator 

Coorrdination Nationale Redd 

Av Papa Ileo n 15, Kinshasa Gombe 

Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of Congo 

Email Address: vangulutete@gmail.com 

 

Felicien Mulenda Kahenga 

Coordinator 

Ministry of Finance 

Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of Congo 

Email Address: fmulenda2000@yahoo.fr 

 

INDONESIA 

 

Putera Parthama 

Senior Advisor to Minister 

Ministry of Forestry 

Manggala Wanabakti Bldg., Block I, 3rd Floor J1. Gatot Subroto, Senayan 

Jakarta, Indonesia 

Email Address: p_parthama@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

 



COUNTRY MEMBERS AND PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 4 

 

JAPAN 

 

Megumi Ishizuka 

Advisor to Executive Director 

ED office,The World Bank 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington, D.C, Japan 

Email Address: mishizuka@worldbank.org 

 

MEXICO 

 

Berenice Hernandez Toro 

Director of Finance 

Mexican National Forest Commission 

Periferico Pte 5360 Col. San Juan de Ocotan 

Zapopan, Mexico 

Email Address: bhernandez@conafor.gob.mx 

 

NORWAY 

 

Morten Nordskag 

Deputy Director General 

Royal Norwegian Ministry of the Environment 

Norway International Climate and Forestry Initiative 

P.O.Box  8013 Dep, N-0030 

Oslo, Norway 

Email Address: Morten.Nordskag@md.dep.no 

 

SPAIN 

 

Aize Azqueta Quemada 

Program Manager 

Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness 

Paseo Castellana, 162, Planta 17, Desp.10, 28046 

Madrid, Spain 

Email Address: aize.azqueta@mineco.es 

 

SWEDEN 

 

Linda Nilsson 

Desk Officer 

Ministry for Foreign Affairs 

SE-103 39 

Stockholm, Sweden 

Email Address: linda.nilsson@gov.se 



COUNTRY MEMBERS AND PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 5 

 

UNITED KINGDOM 

 

Lawrence Avery 

Head of NAMA Facility 

Department of Energy and Climate Change 

3-8 Whitehall Place 

London, United Kingdom 

Email Address: lawrence.avery@decc.gsi.gov.uk 

 

Ben Green 

Deputy Team Leader 

Department for International Development (DFID) 

Abercrombie House Eaglesham Road 

East Kilbride, United Kingdom 

Email Address: b-green@dfid.gov.uk 

 

UNITED STATES 

 

Katie Berg 

Policy Advisor 

U.S. Department of Treasury 

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email Address: Katie.Berg@treasury.gov 

 

Abigail Demopulos 

Deputy Director 

U.S. Department of Treasury 

1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email Address: abigail.demopulos@treasury.gov 

 

Eric Haxthausen 

Senior Global Climate Change Specialist 

U.S. Agency for International Development, USAID 

Ronald Reagan Building 

Washington, D.C, United States 

Email Address: ehaxthausen@usaid.gov 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 6 

 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Preety Bhandari  

Principal Climate Change Specialist  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email: pbhandari@adb.org 

Christian Ellermann 

Climate Finance Specialist (Consultant) 

Asian Development Bank (ADB)  

6 ADB Avenue 1550 Metro Manila 

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email Address: cellermann.consultant@adb.org 

 

Cristina Santiago  

CIF Coordinator (Budget and Monitoring)  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email: csantiago.consultant@adb.org 

Ancha Srinivasan  

Senior Climate Change Specialist  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  

Madaluyong City, Philippines 

Email: asrinivasan@adb.org 

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Leandro Azevedo 

CIF Finance and Private Sector Consultant 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Rue de Ghana B.P 323  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia  

Email Address: L.azevedo@afdb.org 

 

Laouali Garba 

Senior Environmentalist 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Rue de Ghana B.P 323  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia 

Email Address: l.garba@afdb.org 

 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 7 

 

Thomas Legrand 

FIP and PPCR Coordinator 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Rue de Ghana B.P 323  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia  

Email Address: t.legrand@afdb.org 

 

Kurt Lonsway 

Manager 

Energy, Environment and Climate Change Division (ONEC3) 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Rue de Ghana B.P 323  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia  

Email Address: k.lonsway@afdb.org 

 

Florence Richard-Quintanilha 

Senior Climate Change Specialist 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Rue de Ghana B.P 323  

Tunis Belvedere, Tunisia  

Email Address: f.quintanilha@afdb.org 

 

INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK  
 

Alfredo Idiarte 

CIF Private Sector Focal Point 

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB) 

1300 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email Address: aidiarte@iadb.org 

 

Paloma Marcos 

Gender and Climate Change Consultant 

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB) 

1300 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email Address: palomam@iadb.org 

 

Sandra Enriquez Polo 

Consultant 

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB) 

1300 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email Address: senriquezp@iadb.org 

 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 8 

 

Gloria Visconti 

Senior Climate Change Specialist 

Inter-American Development Bank (IADB) 

1300 New York Avenue, NW 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email Address: gloriav@iadb.org 

 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION 

Laura Gaensly  

Operations Officer  

International Finance Corporation (IFC)  

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: lgaensly@ifc.org 

Joyita Mukherjee  

Senior Operations Officer  

International Finance Corporation (IFC)  

2121 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: jmukherjee1@ifc.org  

 

INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT 

Gerhard Dieterle 

Adviser 

The World Bank  

1818 H Street, NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: gdieterle@worldbank.org 

 

Veronica Yolanda Jarrin 

Operations Analyst 

The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: Vjarrin@worldbank.org 

 

Madhavi Pillai 

Natural Resources Management Specialist 

The World Bank 

1818 H Street NW 

Washington, DC, United States 

Email Address: mpillai3@worldbank.org 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 9 

 

TRUSTEE  
 

Pamela Crivelli  

Lead Financial Officer  

Trustee, The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: Pcrivelli@worldbank.org  

 

Farzad Firoz 

Finance Assistant 

Trustee, The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: ffiroz@worldbank.org 

 

LEGAL  
 

Junko Funahashi  

Senior Legal Counsel  

Legal, The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: jfunahashi@worldbank.org 

Hanna Jang  

Consultant  

Legal, The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: hjang@worldbank.org  

 

Duangrat Laohapakakul  

Counsel  

Legal, The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: dlaohapakakul@worldbank.org 



UN ORGANIZATIONS AND UN AGENCIES 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 10 

 

FCPF 

 

Neeta Hooda 

Senior Carbon Finance Specialist  

The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: nhooda@worldbank.org 

 

Marco Van der Linden 

Senior Carbon Finance Specialist  

The World Bank  

1818 H St. NW  

Washington D.C., United States  

Email: mvanderlinden@worldbank.org 

 

GREEN CLIMATE FUND 

Ousseynou Nakoulima 

Director of Country Programming 

Green Climate Fund 

175, Art center-daero, Yeonsu-gu 

Incheon, Republic of Korea 

Email Address: onakoulima@gcfund.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 11 

 

CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATION  

 

Archana Godbole 

Director 

Applied Environmental Research Foundation 

C-10 N Natya chitra CHS, Kalagram Bhusari colony 

Kothrud,Pune, India 

Email Address: archanagodbole@aerfindia.org 

 

Gertrude Kabusimbi Kenyangi 

Executive Director 

Support for Women in Agriculture and Environment (SWAGEN) 

P.O.Box 12223 Kampala 

Uganda, Uganda 

Email Address: ruralwomenug@gmail.com 

 

Rick Jacobsen 

Senior Policy Advisor, Forests, Land and Climate 

Global Witness 

National Press Building 

Washington D.C., United Kingdom 

Email Address: rjacobsen@globalwitness.org 

 

Carolina Thibes 

Researcher 

Fundacao Getulio Vargas 

Rua Presidente Pedreira, 38/1104 bloco 1 

Niteroi Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 

Email Address: carolinathibes@yahoo.com.br 

 

INDIGENOUS PEOPLES  
 

Saoudata Aboubacrine 

Coordinator 

Tinhinane 

09 bp 709  

Ouagadougou 09, Burkina Faso 

Email Address: tinhinanbf@yahoo.fr 

 

Marcial Arias 

Director 

CICA 

Veracruz 

Koskuna, Panama 

Email Address: ariasmarcial@gmail.com  



OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds, FIP Sub-Committee Meeting, Washington D.C. Page 12 

 

Juan Carlos Jintiach 

Area Coordinator 

COICA 

Calle Sevilla N24 - 358 y Guipuzcoa, Sector La Floresta, 

Distrito Metropolitano de Quito, Ecuador 

Email Address: juancarlos.jintiach@gmail.com 

 

Khamla Soubandith 

Advisor 

Community Knowledge Support Association, CKSA 

Ban Saphangmor, Saphangmor road, Saysettha district, 

Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR 

Email Address: khamlasbd@yahoo.com 

 

PRIVATE SECTOR  
 

Karla Canavan 

Commercial Director 

Bunge S.A. 

13 Route de Florissant , 1206 

Geneva, Switzerland 

Email Address: karla.canavan@gmail.com 

 

Marco Antonio Fujihara 

Agronomic Engineer 

Forum Nacional das Actividades de Base Florestal 

SCN Quadra 1. Ed. Central Park. Sala 1401 Asa Norte 

Brasilia, Brazil 

Email Address: mfujihara@keyassociados 

 

OTHERS 

 

Charlie Parker 

Executive Director 

Climate Focus 

1025 Connecticut Avenue NW #1102 

Washington D.C., United States 

Email: C.Parker@climatefocus.com 


